COST TOTAL LEVEL 1 LEVEL 2 LEVEL 3 TOTAL

$ $ $ $ $ $ $

CURRENT FINANCIAL ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents (i) 8 - 41,106,390 41,106,390 - - - -
Trade and other receivables (i) 9 - 2,368,924 2,368,924 - - - -
Other Financial Assets 10 7,164,665 - 7,164,665 6,642,665 247,500 274,500 7,164,665

NON - CURRENT FINANCIAL
ASSETS
Financial assets (i) 12 - 5,216,699 5,216,699 - - - -
Investments 13 599,790 - 599,790 - - 599,790 599,790
Investment entities at fair value 14 56,998,090 - 56,998,090 56,998,090 - - 56,998,090

CURRENT FINANCIAL
LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables (i) 18 - 13,390,880 13,390,880 - - - -

64,762,545 35,301,133 100,063,678 63,640,755 247,500 874,290 64,762,545

(i) Balances are measured at amortised cost and their carrying amount approximates fair value.

E
U

R
O

Z
 L

IM
IT

E
D

|

 A
N

N
U

A
L

 R
E

P
O

R
T

 2
0

2
1

72

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT’D)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2021

26. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

(b) Financial risk exposure and management (cont’d)
(vi) Sensitivity analysis

Assuming all variables remain constant and the interest rate fluctuated by 1% at year end the effect on the consolidated
group’s equity and profit as follows:

2021 2020
$ $

Increase by 1% 681,891 324,262

Decrease by 1% (681,891) (324,262)

Assuming all variables remain constant and the equity market fluctuated by 5% at year end the effect on the group’s
equity and profit is as follows:

Increase by 5%   3,433,816   2,266,689

Decrease by 5% (3,433,816) (2,266,689)

27. REMUNERATION OF AUDITORS
AUDIT SERVICES
Audit and review of financial reports for the Group
Fees paid to KPMG 285,000 -

Fees paid to PKF Perth firm - 187,500

Other services
Tax compliance services to PKF Perth firm - 41,700
Other fees paid to KPMG 15,000 -
Other services to PKF Perth firm - 6,700

15,000 48,400

28. CONTINGENT LIABILITIES
The parent entity and consolidated group had contingent liabilities at 30 June as follows:

2021 2020
$ $

Secured guarantees in respect of leases of a controlled group entity:

Westpac Banking Corporation 1,013,514 1,013,514

Bankwest 625,423 -

1,638,937 1,013,514